1.  In cities in this state that have a population of six 

hundred thousand (600,000) or more, as determined by the last 

Federal Decennial Census; and  

2.  In cities in this state that have a population of between 

fifty thousand (50,000) and seventy-five thousand (75,000), as 

determined by the last Federal Decennial Census, and are more than 

sixty (60) miles from a city with a population of more than four 

hundred thousand (400,000), as determined by the last Federal 

Decennial Census, 

for representation in forcible entry and detainer cases (commonly